503954100 08/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4000756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEMANTH NANDIGALA	06/30/2016
MURALI KRISHNA REDDY TUMMURU	06/30/2016
PRASAD VURE	06/30/2016
RADHA MADHAVI DANDU	06/30/2016
CHIRANJEEVI KONDIPARTHI	06/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

VIRCHOW BIOTECH PVT. LTD.
GAGILLAPUR, QUTHBULLAR MANDAL,
R.R. DIST.,
HYDERABAD
INDIA
VIRCHOW BIOTECH INC.
1655 NORTH FORT MYER DRIVE
SUITE 700
ARLINGTON
VIRGINIA
22209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15179142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: krutz@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

503954100 REEL: 039393 FRAME: 0771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20509-13732-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. BORSOS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Borsos/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016
Total Attachments: 6	
source=137328_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=137328_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=137328_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=137328_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=137328_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=137328_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039393 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT

We,Hemanth Nandigala,Murali Krishna Reddy Tummuru, Prasad Vure,Radha Madhavi Dandu, and Chiranjeevi Kondiparthi, allof Hyderabad, India, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and hereby assign to Virchow Biotech Pvt. Ltd., and Indian company, having its principal place of business at Gagillapur, Quthbullar Mandal, R.R. Dist., Hyderabad, India and Virchow Biotech Inc, having its principal place of business at 1655 North Fort Myer Drive, Suite 700, Arlington, VA 22209, United States, and their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

MULTIPLE DOSE PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING HEPARIN AND/OR HEPARIN-LIKE COMPOUNDS AND DEVICES AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING THE SAME

having Application Number15/179,142, filed June 10, 2016;and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

2016 Hemanth Nandigala Executed in my presence on this day of June, 2016 aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. Witness (Signature) JAKIYA FATHIMA
Witness (Typed or Printed)

M.A.,B.L., MOTARY G.O.Ms.No.918

Warasiguda, Secunderabad-61. HYDERABAD-INDIA.

Cell: 9985388319

S. JOHN GAJAPATHI RAO, M.A., LLS APPADENTE & NOTARY Flat No. 306, Block-2, Prajay City Appts MIYAPUR, SERI Lingampalli (M) R.R. Dist, Tulangana, India

Page 2 of 6

2016	Murali Krishna Reddy Tummuru
	 Mun

Executed in my presence on this 30th day of June, 2016 aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.

Jather Witness (Signature)

JAKIYA FATHIMA Witness (Typed or Printed)



Govt. of V.S., G.O.Ms.Mu.310 Warasiguda, Secunderabad-61.

HYDERABAD-INDIA. Gell: 9985388319

> S. JOHN GAJAPATHI RAO, M.A., LLB AC-VOCATE & NOTARY
> Flat No. 306, Slock-2, Praiay City Appts
> MYAPUR, SERI Lingampalli (M)
> P.R. Dist. Telangana, India

Page 3 of 6

30, JUNE , 2016	/ Ven Rand
	Prasad Vure
Executed in my presence on this 30	day of June, 2016 by the
aforementioned individual known to me	to be the person named in this assignment.
- Hathere	
Witness (Signature)	_
JAKIYA FATHIMA	- 0 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2
Witness (Typed or Printed)	
	3
	* NOTARY
	NOTARIAL
	ATTESTED OF HIM THIS
	ATTESTED 3 0 JUN 2016
	P. GONNIKAR RAO
	AND TARY
	Gov. S. G.O.Ms.No.310
	HYDERABAD-INDIA. Cell: 9385388319
	ATTED
	S. JOHN GAJAPATHI RAO, M.A., U.A.
ı	Flat Ma Tox Post Con TOX OR Y
	Myapur, Seri Lingampalli (M) n n. Oist. Telangama, Jedia

Page 4 of 6

			Attorney Docket 20262-131460-U
30, June	2016	To the h	
: •		Kadha Mad	havi Dandu
•			
Executed in my presence aforementioned individu	on this 30 th	_ day of	old, by the din this assignment.
			-
Jaflen			
Witness (Signature)			
JAKIYA FAT	HIMA		
Witness (Typed or Pr	inted)	eren ja	#####################################
		NO.	TARIAL
	A		The Section of the Control of the Co
	P. G	NEAR RA	
	AD Goving Warasigu	M.A.,B.L ME & NOTARY (.S., G.O.Ms, No.918 B, Secunderabad-61	3 0 JUN 2016
	HYDI	RABAD-INDIA. : 9985388319	
			ATTESTED
			S. JOHN GAJAPATHI RAO, M.A., LLB ADVOCATE & NOTARY Flat No. 306, Block-Z. Prafay City Appts MIYAPUR, SERI Lingampalli (M)
			P.R. Dist. Telangana, India

Page 5 of 6

Executed in my presence on this day of by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.
Witness (Signature)
P. C. NOTARY Witness (Typed or Printed) P. C. NOTARY M.A.B.L. G.O.MS.NO.918 Werasiphia Secunderabad-61 HYUERABAD-INDIA. Gell: 9385388319
S. JOHN GAJAPATHI RAO, M.A., LLB ADVOCATE 3 NOTARY MIYAPUR, SERI Lingampalli (M) S.R. Dist, Tglangana, India

Page 6 of 6